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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 ROSE MARIA SAJU SAJU P  EAPEN 
(FTHR)

PULICKAL, 
PULIMAVU, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

2 08/01/2026 REJITHA 
RAJENDRAN 

BINU RAJ K S (HSBN) 013/346, 
KATTUVETTICKAL, 
PANACHEPPALLY, 

KOOVAPPALLY, 
PANACHEPPALLY P 

O, 686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

3 08/01/2026 ASHA MATHEW LEONS LOUIS (HSBN) MEKAT, 
PARATHODE, 

EDAKKUNNAM, 
PARATHODE, 686512, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

4 08/01/2026 Sujatha Pradeesh kumar (HSBN) Kuzhiyathu, 
Nedumkunnam, 
Nedumkunnam, 

Nedumkunnam, 686542, 
Changanacherry

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 SIDIK MUHAMMEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

14/133/ 
ANJILIMOOTTIL, 

KOOTHRAPPALLY, 
KARUKACHAL, 

KOOTHRAPPALLY P 
O, 686540, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

6 08/01/2026 ALEYAMMA JOY JOY JOSEPH (HSBN) PADINJARAVEETIL, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

KARUKACHAL, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

686540, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

7 08/01/2026 JOY  JOSEPH ALEYAMMA JOY 
(WIFE)

PADINJARAVEETIL, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

KARUKACHAL, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

686540, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

8 08/01/2026 ARCHANA C S SHAJI P R (FTHR) CHETTIYARUKADAVIL, 
THAMPALAKKAD, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
THAMPALAKKAD, 

686506, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

9 08/01/2026 JOBINA JOY JOY (FTHR) 01/165 D 
KOYIPPALLI, 

PONKUNNAM, 
CHIRAKKADAVU, 

PONKUNNAM, 
686506, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

10 08/01/2026 Yatheendran T N Syamala A S  (WIFE) 15/293 Thottuvayikal, 
Koothrappally, 

Karukachal, 
Koothrappally, 686540, 

Changanacherry
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

11 08/01/2026 JOSEPH  JOSEPH JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

5/394/
KATTIKULAKKATTIL, 

KARIKKATTOOR 
CENTRE P O, 
MANIMALA, 

KARIKKATTOOR 
CENTRE, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

12 08/01/2026 RIYAS KHAN A J JALALUDEEN (FTHR) ALUMKAL 
THAKADIYEL, 

PUTHUVAKKUNNU, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANJIRAPPARA, 
686555, 

CHANGANACHERRY

  

13 08/01/2026 CLARAMMA JOSEPH JUBIN J KATTOOR 
(HSBN)

14 150/C KATTOOR, 
CHAMPAKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 

CHAMPAKARA P O, 
686540, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

14 08/01/2026 ABHIRAMI 
SANTHOSH 

SANTHOSH E T 
(FTHR)

17/127 
KURIKKUMMANNATH 

MEVASHAM, 
CHAMPAKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 
CHAMPAKARA, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

15 08/01/2026 Syamala A S Yatheendran  T N 
(HSBN)

15/293  Thottuvayikal, 
Koothrappally, 

Karukachal, 
Koothrappally, 686540, 

Changanacherry

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

16 08/01/2026 MIRNALD LANSAN LANSAPPAN  
MATHEW (FTHR)

THAVALATHIL, 
MANTHURUTHY, 
KARUKACHAL, 

MANTHURUTHY, 
686542, 

CHANGANACHERRY

  

17 08/01/2026 JOEL P THOMAS THOMAS PHILIP 
(FTHR)

PERUNNEL 
PULICKAL HOUSE, 

KARUKACHAL, 
KARUKACHAL, 
KARUKACHAL, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

18 08/01/2026 Rosamma  Antony (HSBN) Pazhayaparambil, 
Elampally, Anickadu, 

Elampally P O, 686503, 
Kottayam

  

19 08/01/2026 PHILOMINA JOHN THOMAS PHILIP 
(HSBN)

PERUNNEL 
PULICKAL, 

KARUKACHAL, 
KARUKACHAL, 
KARUKACHAL, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

20 08/01/2026 ASHNA BIJILY BIJILY (FTHR) ALUMKAL 
THAKADIYEL, 

PUTHUVAKKUNNU, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANJIRAPPARA, 
686555, 

CHANGANACHERRY

  

21 08/01/2026 CHANDRIKA LUKOSE (FTHR) 07/PAKKAVUNKAL, 
MUKKADA, 
MANIMALA, 

MUKKADA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

22 08/01/2026 SHIJI JOHN JOY K S (HSBN) KIZHAKKEKUTTU, 
KAPPAD, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KAPPAD, 686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

23 08/01/2026 AMMINI  
RAGHUNATHAN

K C RAGHUNATHAN 
(HSBN)

KARUVELIL, 
NEDUMKUNNAM, 
NEDUMKUNNAM, 
NEDUMKUNNAM, 

686542, 
CHANGANACHERI

  

24 08/01/2026 NAVYA ANNIE JOY JOY K S (FTHR) KIZHAKKEKUTTU, 
KAPPAD, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KAPPAD, 686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

25 08/01/2026 SARGA KRISHNA 
SURESH KUMAR

V K SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

HARISARGAM, 
NETHALLOOR, 
KARUKACHAL, 
CHAMPAKARA, 

686540, 
KARUKACHAL

  

26 08/01/2026 K P Karunakaran Purushothaman (FTHR) 14/431B, Kallidayil, 
Nedumkunnam, 
Nedumkunnam, 

Nedumkunnam, 686542, 
Changanacherry

  

27 08/01/2026 BIBIN K SIBY SIBI JOSEPH (FTHR) 09/490, KAVUNKAL, 
CHIRAKKADAVU P 

O, CHIRAKKADAVU, 
CHIRAKKADAVU, 

686520, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

28 08/01/2026 Shilaja Kumari S Manoj Kumar (HSBN) Sreenivas, 
Nedumkunnam, 
Nedukunnam, 

Nedumkunnam, 686542, 
Changanacherry
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

29 08/01/2026 BIJO JOSEPH THOMAS JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

14/340A/
PUTHUPARAMPIL, 
MANIMALA P O, 

MANIMALA, 
MANIMALA, 686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

30 08/01/2026 ARUN P R USHA R NAIR (MTHR) PUTHUPARAMPIL, T 
P PURAM P O, 
VAZHOOR, T P 

PURAM P O, 686505, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

31 08/01/2026 SHYLA JOSEPH K V JOSEPH (FTHR) 14/340 A/
PUTHUPARAMPIL, 
MANIMALA P O, 

MANIMALA, 
MANIMALA, 686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

32 08/01/2026 Evin S Manoj Manoj Kumar V S 
(FTHR)

Sreenivas, 
Nedumkunnam, 
Nedumkunnam, 

Nedumkunnam, 686542, 
Changanacherry

  

33 08/01/2026 ELSAMMA THOMAS THOMAS JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

VATTAMTHOTTIYIL 
HOUSE, 

PONTHENPUZHA, 
MANIMALA, 

PONTHENPUZHA, 
686544, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

34 08/01/2026 LIYANA NASRIN P A MUHAMMED 
YOOSUF (HSBN)

10/500 
PUTHOORPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

KOTTAYAM, 
KANJIRAPPALY P O, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

35 08/01/2026 JISSAMOL V A AZIZ RAWTHER 
(FTHR)

V/239 
PARANGATTUPARA, 

CHARUVELI, 
MANIMALA, 

KARIKKATTOOR 
CENTRE, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

36 08/01/2026 DENIT JOSEPH BIJO JOSEPH (FTHR) 14/340 A/
PUTHUPARAMPIL, 
MANIMALA P O, 

MANIMALA, 
MANIMALA, 686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

37 08/01/2026 FEBIN NAJEEB NAJEEB K H (FTHR) KATTUPPARAYIL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

EDAYARICKAPUZHA, 
686541, KANGAZHA

  

38 08/01/2026 JOSE  THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) 17/499 
KIZHAKKEPPARAMBIL, 
THOTTAMKAVALA, 

KOOVAPPALLY, 
VIZHIKKATHODU   P 

O, 686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

39 08/01/2026 THOMAS  JOSEPH V T  JOSEPH (FTHR) VATTAMTHOTTIYIL, 
KARIKKATTOOR, 

MANIMALA, 
KARIKKATTOOR, 

686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

40 08/01/2026 NIKHILA GEORGE P V GEORGE (FTHR) PATTATHILCHIRA 
VADAKKEKUTTU, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

KARUKACHAL, 
KOOTHRAPPALLY, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

41 08/01/2026 RAMLA 
SHIHABUDEEN 

BAWA (FTHR) ANIKKALPARAMPIL, 
ANAKKAL, 

KANJIRAPPALLY, 
ANAKKAL, 686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

42 08/01/2026 ADNAN ANEES ANEES A M (FTHR) ANDOOR, 
MANANGALLOOR, 

KURUVAMMOOZHY, 
KURUVAMMOOZHY, 

686509, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

43 08/01/2026 SHEHIN M S SHARAFUDEEN 
RAWTHER (FTHR)

13/303MATHIRAMPALLIL, 
ALAPRA, 

MANIMALA, 
ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

44 08/01/2026 SHEHIN SHA SHAFEEK P M (FTHR) PANAMTHANATHU, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, VAZHOOR, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, 686517, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

45 08/01/2026 SHAJI HUSSANAR HUSSAIN (FTHR) V/239 
PARANGATTUPARA, 

CHARUVELI, 
MANIMALA, 

KARIKKATTOOR 
CENTRE, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

46 08/01/2026 FAIHA FATHIMA K M MOHAMMED 
SHAJAS (FTHR)

KALARICKAL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

47 08/01/2026 ASIYA M P MUHAMMED SHAJI 
(FTHR)

PAZHAYAPURACKAL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

48 08/01/2026 SUNEESH N S RAMANI P G (MTHR) NALUPANKIL, 
PULICKAL KAVALA, 

VAZHOOR, 
PULICKAL KAVALA, 

686515, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

49 08/01/2026 SUSAMMA V K  JESS VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

VARAKUKALAYIL, 
VAZHOOR, 
VAZHOOR, 

VAZHOOR, 686504, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

50 08/01/2026 ALIF BAIJU BAIJU O A (FTHR) PULIMOOTTUPURAYIDATHIL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

51 08/01/2026 ALEENA ALEX JIJU KOCHUMURIYIL 
JOSEPH (HSBN)

KOCHUMURIYIL, 
POOVATHOLY P O, 

MANIMALA, 
POOVATHOLY, 

686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

52 08/01/2026 KARTHIKA S NAIR VIPINKUMAR (HSBN) 3/394 PALOOR, 
CHAMPAKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 
CHAMPAKARA, 

686540, 
CHANGANACHERRY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

53 08/01/2026 SUBAIDA HUSSAIN ASHARAF ABDUL 
ASEES (HSBN)

MATTATHILKAROTTU, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, VAZHOOR, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, 686517, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

54 08/01/2026 SHANE JOBES 
MATHEW 

JOBES MATHEW 
(FTHR)

9/496A, 
KUNNAPPALLY, 

CHIRAKKADAVU P 
O, CHIRAKKADAVU, 

CHIRAKKADAVU, 
686520, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

55 08/01/2026 MUSAMMIL 
MANSOOR 

MANSOOR T A 
(FTHR)

12/
VANCHIKAPPARATHADATHIL, 

ALAPRA P O, 
MANIMALA, 

ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

56 08/01/2026 ANNAMMA  
MATHEW

AJO THOMAS (HSBN) 16/22-C 
PALATHANATHU, 

CHAMPAKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 
CHAMPAKARA, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

57 08/01/2026 RAMSEENA T A MOHAMMED 
HAFEES (HSBN)

POOVATHUNKAL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

58 08/01/2026 ARYAMOL P S SATHEESH N K 
(FTHR)

XI/37 
PANACHIKKAL, 

ALAPRA, 
MANIMALA, 

ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

59 08/01/2026 ADHIL SHAJI SHAJI HUSSANAR 
(FTHR)

V/239 
PARANGATTUPARA, 

CHARUVELI, 
MANIMALA, 

KARIKKATTOOR 
CENTRE, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

60 08/01/2026 AFNAN ANEES A M ANEES (FTHR) ANDOOR, 
MANAGALLOOR, 

KURUVAMMOOZHY, 
KURUVAMMOOZHY, 

686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

61 08/01/2026 AJO THOMAS ANNAMMA   
MATHEW (MTHR)

16/22-C 
PALATHANATHU, 
CHAMPAKKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 

CHAMPAKKARA, 
686540, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

62 08/01/2026 NOURIN FATHIMA NOUSHAD P A (FTHR) THAZHATHEDATHU, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

63 08/01/2026 ELENA MARIAM 
SONY 

SONY ZACHARIA 
(FTHR)

01/183 , PEEDIECKAL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

64 08/01/2026 Naduparambil Chacko 
Felix 

RENIMOL FELIX 
(WIFE)

1/66, 
NADUPARAMBIL, 

KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANJIRAPPARA, 
686555, 

CHANGANACHERRY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

65 08/01/2026 ANSALNA AZEEZ ABDUL AZZEZ 
(HSBN)

08/645 
PAYYALANIKKAL, 

PALAMBRA, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

PALAMBRA, 686518, 
kanjirappaly

  

66 08/01/2026 ABDUL AZEEZ HASSAN KUNJU 
(FTHR)

08/645 
PAYYALANIKKAL, 

PALAMBRA, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

PALAMBRA, 686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

67 08/01/2026 Jolly Thomas Siby Mathew (HSBN) 453/9- Mangalathil, 
Anikkad P O, 

Pallickathodu, Anikkad, 
Anikkad P O, 686503, 

Kottayam

  

68 08/01/2026 LATHA K NAIR  UNNIKRISHAN  
(HSBN)

05/16 PLACHICKAL 
KUNNEL, 

CHAMBAKKARA, 
KARUKACHAL, 
CHAMPAKARA, 

686540, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

69 08/01/2026 DEEPTHI V J ANISH JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

14/180, 
VAIKKUNNEL, 
MADUKKA P O, 

ERUMELI NORTH, 
MADUKKA, 686513, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

70 08/01/2026 SUBAIDA  ABDUL 
KAREEM

ABDUL KAREEM 
(HSBN)

PAYAMPALLIL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
KANGAZHA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

71 08/01/2026 FATHIMA FAISAL LAISA SALAM 
(MTHR)

KAYYALATHU, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, KANAM 
P O, 686515, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

72 08/01/2026 MALOO SHAJI SHAJI THOMAS 
(FTHR)

PADINJAREMURIYIL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

73 08/01/2026 Farhana Ikbal Sheejamol P I (MTHR) Puthenveettil, 
Pattimattam, 

Koovappally, Palampra, 
686518, Kanjirappally

  

74 08/01/2026 ARCHANA  S NAIR SAJISH S  (FTHR) EDAMANNEL, 
CHERUVALLY, 
CHERUVALLY, 
CHERUVALLY, 

686543, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

75 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAD NIZAH P A (FTHR) THAZHATHEDATHU, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

76 08/01/2026 GEETHUMOL 
ANEESH 

ANEESH K (FTHR) 16/330 THADATHEL 
HOUSE, 

KURUVAMOOZHY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 

KURUVAMOOZHY, 
686509, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

77 08/01/2026 SATHEESAN CHANDRAN (FTHR) XII/239 
PULICKALPURATHOTTU, 

ALAPRA, 
MANIMALA, 

ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

78 08/01/2026 Arif P S Hussaina P M (MTHR) Puthenveettil, 
Pattimattam, 

Koovappally, Palampra, 
686518, Kanjirappally

  

79 08/01/2026 AJEEM K K KANIAPPA (FTHR) KUNNUMPURATHU, 
CHAMAMPATHAL, 

KANGAZHA, 
CHAMAMPATHAL, 

686517, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

80 08/01/2026 SUMA PAUL PAUL ANTONY 
(HSBN)

VALIYIL, 
PONKUNNAM, 

CHIRAKKADAVU, 
PONKUNNAM, 

686506, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

81 08/01/2026 V A ABDUL AZIZ 
RAWTHER 

 ABDUL REHIMAN 
RAWTHER  (FTHR)

KIZHAKKEKOCKAPUZHA, 
ERATHUVADAKARA, 

VELLAVOOR, 
ERATHUVADAKARA 

P O, 686543, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

82 08/01/2026 LULU SHIBILY M M SHIBILY (FTHR) MUNJANATTUPARAMBIL, 
THOTTUMUKHM, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

83 08/01/2026 Lincy Cecil Emmannual Cecil  Emmannual 
(HSBN)

2/539-B, Karickal 
House, Pala ponkunnam 

Road, Chirakkadavu, 
Ponkunnam, 686506, 

Kanjirapally

  

84 08/01/2026 BAGIBA ABDUL AZIZ V A ABDUL AZIZ 
RAWTHER (HSBN)

KIZHAKKEKOCKAPUZHA, 
VELLAVOOR, 
MANIMALA, 

ERATHUVADAKARA, 
686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

85 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHRUF

AHAMED  RAWTHER 
(FTHR)

PULICKAL HOUSE, 
MANIMALA, 
MANIMALA, 

MANIMALA, 686544, 
MANIMALA

  

86 08/01/2026 AKMAL RIYAS REYAS B H (FTHR) BANGLAVUPARAMBIL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

KANJIRAPPALLY P 
O, 686507, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

87 08/01/2026 AKHIB ABDUL AZIZ V A ABDUL AZIZ  
RAWTHER (FTHR)

KIZHAKKEKOCKAPUZHA, 
VELLAVOOR, 
MANIMALA, 

ERATHUVADAKARA, 
686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

88 08/01/2026 ALSABITH K S SHEMEELA BEEVI P 
T (MTHR)

16/413H 
KOTTANCHIRAYIL, 

KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

89 08/01/2026 PAUL ANTONY SUMA PAUL (WIFE) VALIYIL, 
PONKUNNAM, 

CHIRAKKADAVU, 
PONKUNNAM, 

686506, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

90 08/01/2026 RAKHI T R RAJAN P V (FTHR) 459, 
THENGUMPALLITHADATHIL, 

NEDUMKUNNAM, 
NEDUMKUNNAM, 
PUNNAVELI P O, 

689589, 
CHANGANASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

91 08/01/2026 Harigovind S Nair Shibukumar T C (FTHR) Theralikattu, 
Edayirickapuzha, 

Kangazha, 
Edayirickapuzha, 

686541, Changanassery

  

92 08/01/2026 HASHIM HAKKEEM K B HAKKEEM 
(FTHR)

VAMANAPURAM 
HOUSE, 

POOTHAKUZHY, 
KANJIRAPPILLY, 

KANJIRAPPILLY P O, 
686507, 

KANJIRAPPILLY

  

93 08/01/2026 ASBIN ABDUL AZIZ V A ABDUL AZIZ  
RAWTHER (FTHR)

KIZHAKKEKOCKAPUZHA, 
VELLAVOOR, 
MANIMALA, 

ERATHUVADAKARA, 
686543, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

94 08/01/2026 SHANAVAS M H HAIRUNNISA 
SHANAVAS (WIFE)

MAZHAVANCHERIYILTHAZHE, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANJIRAPPARA, 
686555, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

95 08/01/2026 GODLEE 
ALEXANDER 

M C ALEXANDER 
(FTHR)

20/449 
MATTAPPALLIL, 

PONKUNNAM, 
CHIRAKKADAVU, 

PONKUNNAM, 
686506, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

96 08/01/2026 Thajnisa K S Nedeera (MTHR) Kannuparampil, 
Pattimattam, 

Koovappally, Palampra, 
686518, Kanjirappally

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

97 08/01/2026 HARIS HAKKEEM K B HAKKEEM 
(FTHR)

VAMANAPURAM 
HOUSE, 

POOTHAKUZHY, 
KANJIRAPPILLY, 

KANJIRAPPILLY P O, 
686507, 

KANJIRAPPILLY

  

98 08/01/2026 SAMUEL MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) 11/47  A NADUMALA, 
ALAPRA, 

MANIMALA, 
ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

99 08/01/2026 K S MOHANAN SANKARAN (FTHR) 09/304, KALIYANIL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

100 08/01/2026 SALAHUDHEEN 
AYYOOBI 

RAFEEK K H (FTHR) KEERIYATHOTTATHIL, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 

686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

101 08/01/2026 Syamala  m v sajeevan  E R (OTHR) Elippuliyi, cheruvally, 
cheruvally, 

kavumbhagom, 686519, 
kanjirapally

  

102 08/01/2026 YOUNUS KUNJU M M MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

XIII/213 
MANNARUTHOTTATHIL, 

ALAPRA, 
MANIMALA, 

ALAPRA, 686544, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

103 08/01/2026 AYSHA MOL SHAJI SHAJI K Y (FTHR) 09/448, 
KANNUPARAMBIL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

104 08/01/2026 AJITHA K K S MOHANAN 
(HSBN)

09/304, KALIYANIL, 
KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA, 686541, 
CHANGANACHERRY

  

105 08/01/2026 GEETHU REMESAN REMESAN P P (FTHR) PARAMBIL, 
PANACHEPPALLY, 

KOOVAPPALLY, 
PANACHEPPALLY, 

686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

106 08/01/2026 JUSTIN PAUL PAUL ANTONY 
(FTHR)

VALIYIL, 
PONKUNNAM, 

CHIRAKKADAVU, 
PONKUNNAM, 

686506, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

107 08/01/2026 ASHIQ SHAJI SHAJI K Y (FTHR) 09/448, 
KANNUPARAMBIL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

108 08/01/2026 ANANYA ANNA 
JAYAN 

JAYAN C G (FTHR) CHAVARACKAL, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 
KOOVAPPALLY, 

686518, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

109 08/01/2026 AMINA SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) 357/10/
PLAMKOOTTATHIL, 

KANGAZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

KANGAZHA P O, 
686541, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

110 08/01/2026 NEJIYA K I ANISH ISMILE (HSBN) PULLATTUCHIRAYIL, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, VAZHOOR, 
CHAMAMPATHAL P 

O, 686517, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

111 08/01/2026 SAFA FATHIMA 
SHEMEER

SHAMEER P E (FTHR) ETTICKAL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

112 08/01/2026 FAAIZMON ZEMEENA RABEES 
(MTHR)

Palliveetil, 
Anithottam,kanjirappally, 

kanjirappally, 
kanjirappally, 686507, 

kanjirappally

  

113 08/01/2026 Fathima Iqbal Iqbal T A (FTHR) Puthenveettil, 
Pattimattam, 

Koovappally, Palampra, 
686518, Kanjirappally

  

114 08/01/2026 SEEJA JOHN JOHN THOMAS 
(HSBN)

Padanilam, 
Koothrappally, 

Karukachal, 
Koothrappally, 686540, 

Changanassery

  

115 08/01/2026 IRFANA P A ARIF P S (FTHR) CHERIPURATHIL, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 

686507, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

116 08/01/2026 Ansil Saleem Deen BASHEER (OTHR) 199, pattimattom, 
koovappally, palampra, 
686518, kanjirappally

  

117 08/01/2026 Roopak Thomas  Thomas K Thomas  
(FTHR)

puthuparambil, devagiri 
p.o, Nedumkunnam, 
Devagiri, 686555, 

changanacherry

  

118 08/01/2026 LEKSHMI S NAIR VYSAKH BABU S 
(HSBN)

BABUSADANAM, 
THEERTHAPADAPURAM, 

VAZHOOR, 
THEERTHAPADAPURAM, 

686505, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

119 08/01/2026 Anagha Rajesh Rajimol A (MTHR) Andumadom, 
Ponkunnam, 

Chirakkadavu, 
Ponkunnam, 686506, 

Kanjirappally

  

120 08/01/2026 HANNAH FATHIMA THAJUMON T A 
(FTHR)

07/83A, 
THAIPARAMBIL, 1ST 

MILE, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
KANJIRAPPALLY, 
ANAKKAL, 686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

121 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NOOH REAZMON C S (FTHR) KALLOLICKAL  
HOUSE, 

EDAYIRICKAPUZHA, 
KANGAZHA, 

EDAYIRICKAPUZHA, 
686541, 

CHANGANACHERRY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 9, 2026, 12:13 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANJIRAPPALLY

Revision identity

(F), (M), (H)


